
 
भारतीय लघ ुउ爀योग Pवकास ब䒷क  

Small Industries Development Bank of India 
  

 
रहेजा मजेि�टक अ.धकारe आवास के Mलये लकड़ी 
के कैゼबनेट क5 आप»ूतľ और �थापना (आरएफपी)   

  
Request for Proposal                            

For 
 

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF OVER HEAD CABINET AT RAHEJA MAJESTIC, 
MATUNGA(WEST), MUMBAI  

Zदनांक 30 मय, 2014 कn eनPवदा स.ं 400/201५/10३४/बीवाईवो/ पズरसर  
Tender No. 400/2015/1034/BYO/PREMISES dated May 30, 2014  

 

 

 

भारतीय लघ ुउBयोग ˒वकास ब�क 

एमएसएमई ˒वकास कs ＜, सी-11, जी ǖलॉक,  

बां＜ा-कुलाľ कॉ⒂⑾लेª , बां＜ा(पवूľ), मुंबई-400051 

SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA 

MSME Development Center, C-11, ‘G’ Block,  

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 

 

 

यह द0तावेज भारतीय लघु उ爀योग Pवकास ब䒷क (wसडबी) कn संपि⑹त है। wसडबी कn wल[खत अनुमeत के كمबना इस 

द0तावेज़ कn इलेMIॉeनक या an  मा⑼यम से �eतwलPप न बनाई जाए, इसे Pवतズरत या अwभले[खत न mकया जाए। 
�ा_धकृत कमzचाズरय﹀ / एज︶wसय﹀ 爀वारा भी eनZदz②ट �योजन﹀ के अलावा an  mकसी उやे①य के wलए, इस द0तावेज़ म︶ द4 
गई Pवषयव0तु का �योग eनPष2 है, Mय﹀mक यह �eतwल⑾या_धकार का उ⒅लंघन है, अत: दंडनीय होगा। 

 

This document is the property of Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI). It 
may not be copied, distributed or recorded on any medium, electronic or otherwise, 
without SIDBI’s written permission. Use of contents given in this document, even by the 
authorised personnel/ agencies for any other purpose other than the purpose specified 
herein, is strictly prohibited as it shall amount to copyright violation and thus shall be 
punishable.  



 

2. बोल4 से संबं_धत जानकार4 / Bidding Information: 

�योजन  

Purpose 

रहेजा मजेि�टक अ.धकारe आवास के Mलये लकड़ी 
के कैゼबनेट क5 आपू»त ľ और �थापना (आरएफपी)   

Supply and installation of overhead cabinet at Raheja Majestic, 
Matunga(W), Mumbai 

 

बयाना जमा राMश (ईएमडी) 
Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

`25,000/- [门कसी अनसूु.चत वा0णŽय ब�क पर आहbरत Mसडबी के नाम 
मs मुंबई पर देय मागँشॉఉट (डीडी)/ भगुतान आदेश (पीओ) / ब�क गारंटe के 
 [प मs तकनीक5 बोलe के साथ Ȕ�ततु क5 जानी है।كم
(` 25,000/- [to be submitted in the form of Demand 
Draft(DD)/ Pay Order (PO) / Bank Guarantee (BG) drawn on 
/ from any scheduled commercial bank in favour of SIDBI 
payable at Mumbai along with Technical Bid]. 

बोMलयाँ भेजन ेक5 अ»ंतम 

»त.थ  

Last Date of 
Submission of Bids. 

३०  मय, 2014 को 13.00 बजे तक  
May 30, 2014 by 1300 hrs 

�प②टeकरण  
Clarifications. 

आरएफ़पी के संबधं मs यaद कोई �प②टeकरण अपेb°त हो, तो 27 मय को 
1500 बजे तक मेल आईडी manashati@sidbi.in पर Mल0खत अनुरोध 
भेजकर माँगा जा सकता है।  
Clarifications, if any, may be asked in writing through e-
mail not later than May 27, 2014 by 1600 hrs  on mail id. 
‘manashati@sidbi.in’ 

बोलe क5 वैधता  
Bid Validity 

बोMलयाँ Ȕ�ततु करने क5 »त.थ से 04 माह अथाľत ३० Mसत⒂बर, 2014 
तक। 
04 months  from the date of submission of bids. i.e. till 
September 30, 2014    

बोMलयाँ भेजन ेके Mलए पता  
Address for 
submission of Bids 

 उप महाȔबधंक, 
पbरसर उB-भाग,  
भारतीय लघ ुउBयोग ˒वकास ब�क  
एमएसएमई  ˒वकास कs ＜  

⑾लॉट स. सी-11, जी-ǖलॉक,  
बां＜ा कुलाľ कॉ⒂⑾लेª  , बां＜ा(पवूľ),  
मुबंई-400051 
   
THE DY. GENERAL MANAGER 
PREMISES VERTICAL,  
SIDBI, MSME DEVELOPMENT CENTER 



PLOT NO.C-11, ‘G’ BLOCK, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA 
(EAST), MUMBAI - 400 051 

Mलफाफ] क5 सϠंया  
 (बना Pवडंो वाले, मुहरबदंكم)
No. Of Envelopes  
(Non window, sealed) 

02 (दो), كمबना Pवडंो वाले मुहरबंद wलफाफे, िजनमs से -  
02 (Two), Non-window sealed with: 
 
पहला wलफ़ाफ़ा  / 1st. Envelope:  

िजसके ऊपर “रहेजा मजेि�टक अ.धकारe आवास के Mलये लकड़ी 
के कैゼबनेट क5 आपू»त ľ और �थापना”  

- aदनांक 22 मय, 2014 कn eनPवदा स.ं 400/ 2015/ 1034/BYO/SIDBI 

– तकनीकn बोल4” अmंकत mकया जाना चाZहए और उसम︶ eन⒂नाmंकत होन े
चाZहए -  

Superscribing “Supply and installation of overhead cabinet at Raheja 
Majestic, Matunga(W), Mumbai” 

Tender No. 400/ 2015/ 1034/BYO/PREMISES dated May 22, 
2014 -Technical Bid”) containing: 

  
1. बयाना जमा राMश के Ȕ»त ` 25,000 का माँगشॉఉट (डीडी) / भगुतान 
आदेश (पीओ) /ब�क गारंटe [अनसु.ूचत वा0णŽय ब�क पर आहbरत/से] 
Demand Draft/ Pay Order/Bank Guarantee towards Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) for `25000/- [on/from scheduled 
commercial bank] 
 
दसूरा wलफ़ाफ़ा / 2nd   Envelope:  

िजसके ऊपर ““रहेजा मजेि�टक अ.धकारe आवास के Mलये लकड़ी 
के कैゼबनेट क5 आपू»त ľ और �थापना”  

 - Zदनांक 22 मय, 2014 कn eनPवदा स.ं 400/ 2015/ 
1034/BYO/SIDBI - बोल4 – मू⒅य” अmंकत होना चाZहए और उसम︶ 
eन⒂नांmकत होने चाZहए 
Superscribing “Supply and installation of overhead cabinet at 
Raheja Majestic, Matunga(W), Mumbai - Tender No. 400/ 2015/ 
1034/BYO/SIDBI dated May 22, 2014   - Price Bid ” 
containing: 
 
सलं⒔नक IV मs aदए गए Ȕكمप के अनसुार बोलe मूmय    
price bid as per format given in Annexure IV. 

तकनीक5 बोMलयाँ खोलन े
क5 »त.थ  

Date of opening of 
Technical Bids 

30 मय, 2014 को 1500 बजे 

 
May 30, 2014 at 1500 hrs. 

मूmय बोMलयाँ खोलन े क5 
»त.थ एव ंसमय 

मूmय बोMलया ँबाद मs खोलe जाएँगी, और उ⑽हs खोलने क5 »त.थ एवं समय 
केवल छाँटे गए सेवाȔदाताओ ंको स.ूचत 门कया जाएगा।  



Date and time of 
opening of Price Bids 

Price bids would be opened at a later date which would be 
notified only to the short listed Service Providers. 

सपंकľ  ˒ववरण  
Contact Details 

भारतीय लघ ुउBयोग ˒वकास ब�क,  
एमएसएमई  ˒वकास कs ＜,  
⑾लॉट स.ं सी-11, जी-ǖलॉक,  
बां＜ा कुलाľ कॉ⒂⑾लेª� , बां＜ा(पवूľ),  
मुबंई-400051   
SIDBI, MSME Development Center, 
Plot No.C-11, ‘G’ Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra(East), Mumbai - 400 051. 

 

नाम 
(सवzＩी) 
Name 
(S/Sh.) 

पदनाम 
Designation 

दरूभाष स⒓ंया 
Phone 

फैMस 
Fax 

ई-मेल आईडी 
E-mail 

मानस 
हती 
Manas 
Hati 

समȔ (पbरसर) 
AGM 
(Premises) 

67531220 67531204 manashati@sidbi.in 

 


